UNOFFICIAL COP

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY/MAIL TO:

Robin Philip Jesk/Robin Philip Jesk & Associates
4849 W. 167th Street, Suite 102
Oak Forest, IL 60452
NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:
Barbara H. Kellogg
15249 S. Lawndale

2220708014
Doc# 2220708014 Fee \$41.00
RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH
COOK COUNTY CLERK
DATE: 07/26/2022 12:20 PH PG: 1 OF 2

PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (her	reinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a
notary public on the following date: July 21.	
whose name(s) is/are: Barbara H. Kellogg	and currently live(s)
at the street address of: 15249 Lawndale A.	ver ue in the City of:Midlothian
and County of: Cook	in the State of: <u>Illinois</u> with a
zip code of: <u>60445</u> , while be	eing of sound mind and disposing memory, & does now hereby make(s)
declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and	d attesting to the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/
ace, the SOLE owner(s) of the real property, u	under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: 12/09/1993	as document number: <u>03007279</u> with the
proper County Agency in the County of: $\underline{ ext{Cook}}$	in the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this TODI is
intended to transfer the following real property	y: S:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH API	PLIES – WRITTEN BELOW Or - SEE ATTACHED
LOT 259 AND THE NORTH 11 FEET OF LOT 258 IN	N THIRD ADDITION TO BREMENSHIRE ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, T	TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
	EPT THEREFROM THE SOUTH 40 ACRES OF THE NORTH 60 ACRES OF THE WEST
_	4, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 13), IN COOK COUNTY, 15LINOIS.
, ,	<u>8 - 1 4 - 1 0 7 - 0 3 9 - 0 6 0 0</u>
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS: <u>15</u>	5249 Lawndale Avenue

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document.

death of the above-named <u>OWNER</u>, or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u>, the above-described real property to the named <u>BENEFICIARIES</u> on the following page in the specified <u>TENANCY TYPE</u> if multiple <u>BENEFICIARIES</u>.

¹ 2220708014 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO § 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A) Daniel A. Kellogg	BENEFICIARY (B) Sean M. Kellogg	BENEFICIARY (C) Scott J. Kellogg	BENEFICIARY (D) Lydia T. Beairsto
2069 W. Port Street	15249 Lawndale Avenue	5551 Margie Lane	7503 Farmingdale Dr., #409
San Diego, CA 92139	Midlothian, IL 60445	Oak Forest, IL 60452	Darien, IL 60561
Also, if there are multiple benefic TENANCY TYPE:	ed, please attach separate sheet of pa ciaries, the OWNER(S) desire(s) receiv NANTS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SUR	ve the transfer, it should be BENEFIC	IARIES IN THE FOLLOWING
In the event all of the above-reference them:	renced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the	he owner/owners, the following CO	NTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall
CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
		·	
I, or we, the SOLE OWNER(S) her purposes set forth.	reby swear and affirm t at the forego	ing wishes were made as my/our fro	ee and voluntary act for the
PRINT OWNER NAME (A): <u>Bar</u> l	bara H. Kellogg	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):	
SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A):	orland to Kellogg	S GNATURE OF OWNER (B):	
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _		DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	
We, the undersigned witnesses, signed by the owner(s) as her, h presence of one another. We als	TINESS DECLARATION – THIS SECTION I PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, A hereby certify that the foregoing TO is, or their voluntary TODI in our pre- so do now hereby swear and affirm to or owners, was or were, at the time rties, including us as witnesses.	ALL WITNESSES, AT DA! IOTARY PUBL DDI was executed and signed on the sence, at the request of her, him or that we are signing our names to the	IC: e date referenced above, and them, and while also in the is instrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Rol	bin Philip Jesk	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Meli	ssa M Bernhard
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A)	Jose Perly Jerl	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B):	elun Bicker
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	July 21, 2022	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: _J	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	<u> </u>	CATION SECTION: DATE NOTARIZED: <u>July 21, 20</u>	022
COUNTY OF COOK)SS)	{	OFFICIAL SEAL ELLEN J BOSS
the owner or owners, and witne subscribed on the foregoing inst	lic in and for said County, in the State sses, personally known to me to be th rument, appeared before me on the I ent as their free and voluntary act, for	ne same persons whose names are below date and signed, sealed and s	NO FIFTY POSTARY STAMP OF LOWING IN Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 24, 202
PRINT NOTARY NAME: Ellen J	I. Boss	SIGNATURE OF NOTABY:	Mux Xm

Page 2 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov